

Date Requested: Date Provided: 19 August 2025 20 August 2025

Request

Could you please send me the Traffic Management plan for these works on Squire St?

Council Response

Please find attached the following information:

1. Traffic management plan | Squire Street

Some information has been withheld under the following section of the LGOIMA: 7(2)(a) to protect the privacy of natural persons.







Dear Resident of Flockton St

Important Notice: Temporary Road Works in Your Area

We are writing to inform you of an upcoming Traffic Management Impact in your area. This work is necessary to ensure the safety of workers and road users while works are carried out. The details are as follows:

Flockton St - Parking restrictions

Purpose of the Traffic Management Site

2-way traffic lights with parking restrictions are required to provide a safe working space and warning to motorists of an active worksite to upgrade the wastewater main at the intersection of Squire St. Your cooperation and understanding are greatly appreciated as we carry out this important work.

This work is proposed to commence on:

7am Tuesday 19th to 6pm Friday 29th August 2025

What to Expect

- 1. No Parking: There will be some parking restrictions established to secure the road space for these works to proceed safely. These areas will be clearly identifiable with No Parking signs established.
- 2. Noise and Vibrations: There may be some noise and vibrations during the work. We will do our best to minimize these disturbances.
- 3. Pedestrian Access: Provisions will be in place to ensure safe pedestrian access around the work area. Residents will be able to access their properties at all times.
- 4. Traffic Management: Our Site Traffic Management Supervisor (STMS) will be on site to assist with resident traffic and pedestrians within the closure area. Please look out for our friendly staff wearing yellow high-visibility vests.
- 5. Any restrictions put in place will apply to all vehicle traffic except for emergency service vehicles.

Additional Information

- 1. Emergency Services: Restrictions will apply to all vehicle traffic except for emergency service vehicles, ensuring their access is not hindered.
- 2. Weather Contingencies: In the event of poor weather causing delays, a new date will be communicated through an updated letter drop.
- 3. Safety Measures: All necessary safety measures will be in place to protect both the workers and the residents. Please follow the instructions of the traffic management staff on site.
- 4. Resident Support: Our team is committed to minimizing inconvenience. If you have any special requirements or need assistance during the closure, please contact us in advance.

Contact Details

Traffic Management:

Phone:

STILT Consultancy <mark>7(2)(a)</mark>

Thank you for your understanding

Yours faithfully

7(2)(a)

STILT Consultancy





TMD Description: 2-way PTL / Road Closure

Safety Zone Work Area

2.0

